
Period of: February 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$89,743

$505,502

$595,245

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$81,285

$43,648

$248,654

Total Non-MVF Tax $378,256

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$595,245

$378,256

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$60,907,972

$20,904,556

$81,812,528$81,812,528

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

476,952,203

252,428,464

Other 20,240,108

749,620,775

03/21/23

Gross Gasoline Gallons 197,113,178

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,660,894

Net Gasoline Gallons 194,452,284

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,223,517

Diesel Fuel Gallons 67,652,285

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 265,988,980

197,113,178

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $4,668$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

February 2023

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

16

0

0

73

2

0

12

$2,285

$0

$0

$69,159

$9,371

$0

$8,928

$146,320

$33,224

$7,806

$0

$0

$310,500

$7,652

95

23

3

17

0

0

84

03/21/23

233,262,242

197,113,178

7,396

0

0

223,857

30,327

28,892

25,261

473,529

24,764

107,522

0

0

1,004,853

-36,149,064

7,396

0

0

223,654

30,327

28,892

23,838

473,529

24,764

0

0

0

981,672

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,423

0

0

107,522

0

0

23,181

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

203

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,354,744

0

0

0

0

0

0

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



03/21/23

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$81,287,283

$595,245

$80,692,037

$81,285

$80,773,322

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

197,113,178

67,652,285

1,223,517

265,988,980

1,354,744

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2022 THRU FEBRUARY 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$746,634,522

$4,679,150

$741,955,372

$1,035,684

$742,991,056

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,811,709,945

621,145,760

10,098,104

2,442,953,809

17,261,414

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,285

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR FEBRUARY 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

February 2023

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$0

$69,159

$9,371

$0

$8,928

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$89,743

16

0

0

73

2

0

12

0

0

0

0

0

103

July 2022 thru

February 2023

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

03/21/23

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$18,016

$470

$123,739

$439,690

$40,947

$0

$274,824

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$897,686

73

3

18

582

16

0

324

0

0

0

0

0

1,016

$146,320

$0

$0

$7,652

$33,224

$0

$0

$7,806

$0

$0

$0

$310,500

$505,502

95

0

0

23

3

0

0

17

0

0

0

84

222

$1,588,153

$0

$0

$270,650

$389,952

$0

$0

$100,732

$261

$5,162

$0

$1,426,554

$3,781,464

626

0

0

260

28

0

0

164

2

13

0

207

1,300

$148,606

$0

$0

$76,811

$42,595

$0

$8,928

$7,806

$0

$0

$0

$310,500

$595,245

$1,606,170

$470

$123,739

$710,340

$430,898

$0

$274,824

$100,732

$261

$5,162

$0

$1,426,554

$4,679,150

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


