Period of:	February 2023		03/21/23
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		00721720
Total Refunds			
Users		\$89,743	
Vendors		\$505,502	
Total Refu	nds	\$595,245	\$595 , 245
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$81,285	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$43,648	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$248,654	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$4,668	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$378,256	\$378 , 256
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$60,907,972	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$20,904,556	
Total MVF	Tax	\$81,812,528	\$81,812,528
Petroleum Inspecti	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		476,952,203	
Diesel		252,428,464	
Other		20,240,108	
Total PI F	ee Gallons		749,620,775
Net Gasoline Gallo		104 452 204	
1.35% Allowance Ga		194,452,284	
		2,660,894	107 112 170
Gross Gasoline Gal	110115	197,113,178	197,113,178
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,223,517
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ıs		67,652,285
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		265,988,980

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
February 2023		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	233,262,242					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	197,113,178	-36,149,064				
Agriculture	[Refund]	7,396	7,396	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemer	nt	0	0	0	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		223,857	223,654	0	0	203	0
Urban Mass		30,327	30,327	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		28,892	28,892	0	0	0	0
Federal		25,261	23,838	1,423	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		473,529	473,529	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		24,764	24,764	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		107,522	0	107,522	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americar	ns [Refund]	1,004,853	981,672	23,181	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

1,354,744

	User Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	16	\$2,285
Ready Mix	0	\$ O
Waste Management	0	\$ O
Miscellaneous	73	\$69 , 159
Urban Mass	2	\$9 , 371
Retailers	0	\$ O
Taxicabs	12	\$8,928

	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Federal	17	\$7,806	
Off Road Farm	95	\$146,320	
Off Road Non-Farm	23	\$7 , 652	
Mass Transit	3	\$33,224	
Aviation	0	\$0	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	
Native Americans	84	\$310,500	

03/21/23

Tax Reported

Taxable

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$81,287,283 \$595,245
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$80,692,037
General Aviation Fuel	\$81,285
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$80,773,322
Gallons	
Gasoline	197,113,178
Diesel	67,652,285
Alternate Fuel	1,223,517
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	265,988,980
General Aviation Fuel	1,354,744

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2022 THRU FEBRUARY 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$746,634,522
Less: Tax Refunds	\$4,679,150
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$741,955,372
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,035,684
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$742,991,056
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,811,709,945
Diesel	621,145,760
Alternate Fuel	10,098,104
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,442,953,809
General Aviation Fuel	17,261,414
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	03/21/23

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

FOR FEBRUARY 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	
					February 2023
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	16	\$2,285	95	\$146,320	\$148,606
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Miscellaneous	73	\$69 , 159	23	\$7 , 652	\$76,811
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$9,371	3	\$33,224	\$42,595
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	12	\$8,928	0	\$0	\$8,928
Federal	0	\$0	17	\$7,806	\$7,806
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	84	\$310,500	\$310,500
Total	103	\$89,743	222	\$505 , 502	\$595 , 245

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2022 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		February 2023
Agriculture	73	\$18,016	626	\$1,588,153	\$1,606,170
Ready Mix	3	\$470	0	\$0	\$470
Waste Management	18	\$123,739	0	\$ O	\$123,739
Miscellaneous	582	\$439,690	260	\$270 , 650	\$710,340
Urban Mass Transit	16	\$40,947	28	\$389,952	\$430,898
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Taxicabs	324	\$274,824	0	\$ O	\$274,824
Federal	0	\$0	164	\$100,732	\$100,732
Aviation	0	\$0	2	\$261	\$261
Heating Oil	0	\$0	13	\$5,162	\$5,162
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	207	\$1,426,554	\$1,426,554
Total	1,016	\$897,686	1,300	\$3,781,464	\$4,679,150